
Town of Amherst, NH 
BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA 

Barbara Landry Meeting Room 

2 Main Street 

 MONDAY, JANUARY 9, 2017 

6:00 PM 

1. Call to Order 6:00 PM 

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. FY16 Audit Review 6:05 PM 

4. PUBLIC HEARING - RSA 674:40-a, III 6:30 PM 

Town Road Acceptance: 

1. Founder’s Way

2. Potter Way

3. Trask Way

5. PUBLIC HEARING - RSA 33:8-a 6:45 PM 

FY18 Budget 

6. Town Treasurer, Tax Cycle Investments 7:30 PM 

7. Fire Station Update 7:35 PM 

8. Town Administrator 7:40 PM 

8.1 Mailbox Standard Policy Review 

8.2 Snow & Ice Removal Policy Review 

8.3 Town Report Printing Bids 

8.4 Town Report Cover Options - Joshua’s Park 

8.5 Town Report Dedication 

9. Approvals 7:55 PM 

BTLA Settlement - 2015 

Abatements 

Land Use Change Tax 

Prorated Assessment Recommendation 

Timber Tax Levy/Certification of Yield Tax 

Payroll 

Accounts Payable 

Concentration Account 

9.1 

9.2 

9.3 

9.4 

9.5 

9.6 

9.7 

9.8 

9.9 Previous Meeting Minutes: 

December 12, 2016 

December 19, 2016 

December 26, 2016 

10. New/Old Business 8:10 PM 

ADJOURNMENT 

NEXT MEETING:  January 16, 2017 


